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TO THE HONORABLE COURT OF APPEALS:

Appellant, New Residential Mortgage, LLC files its notice of appearance of
counsel in the above-styled case and designates Kirsten D. Vesel as additional
counsel. Therefore, Kirsten D. Vesel makes her appearance and requests notice of
all pleadings and notices filed in this matter. Appellant asks the Court to take notice

of its additional counsel.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Kirsten D. Vesel
Kirsten D. Vesel
Texas Bar No. 24121183
kvesel@bakerdonelson.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 12, 2023, a true and correct copy of the foregoing
was served on all counsel of record in accordance with the Texas Rules of Civil

Procedure:

Kenneth S. Harter

LAW OFFICES OF KENNETH S. HARTER

5080 Spectrum Dr. Suite 1000-E

Addison, Texas 75001

ken@kenharter.com
/s/ Kirsten D. Vesel
Kirsten D. Vesel
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This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Cecilia Bravo on behalf of Kirsten Vesel
Bar No. 24121183
cbravo@bakerdonelson.com
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Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
Kirsten Vesel kvesel@bakerdonelson.com 6/12/2023 3:19:11 PM | SENT
Valerie Henderson vhenderson@bakerdonelson.com | 6/12/2023 3:19:11 PM | SENT
Bobbie Stratton bstratton@bakerdonelson.com 6/12/2023 3:19:11 PM | SENT
Case Contacts
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Mark DHopkins mark@hopkinslawtexas.com 6/12/2023 3:19:11 PM | SENT
Shelley Hopkins shelley@hopkinslawtexas.com | 6/12/2023 3:19:11 PM | SENT
Vanessa Ramdeen vanessa@hopkinslawtexas.com | 6/12/2023 3:19:11 PM | SENT
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